Form PTO-1595	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	103340237 .ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
a) Omar G. Dahroug	Name: <u>Sun Microsystems, Inc.</u>
b)	Internal Address:
c)	
d)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached)? Types No Street Address: <u>4150 Network Circle</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Merger City: <u>Santa Clara</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95054</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: June 1, 2004	
Application number(s) or paten	number(s): Attorney Docket No. SUN030223
If this document is being filed to	ether with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/856,501	
	Additional numbers attached?
 Name and address of party to concerning document should b 	nom correspondence 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Philip J. McKay</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Gunnison, McKay &	odgson, L.L.P. X Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to charge any additional fees to depos
	account
Street Address: Garden We	Office Plaza 8. Deposit account number:
Suite 220 1900 Garde	
City: <u>Monterey</u> State: <u>(</u>	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	BO NOT 03E THIS OF AGE
9. Signature.	
	November 14, 2006
Philip J. McKay	Signature Date
	
Name of Person Signing	r ot pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 018586 FRAME: 0967

!

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Omar G. Dahroug, a citizen of Canada, residing at 395 E. Evelyn Ave. #140, Sunnyvale, CA, 94086, have invented a "Method and Apparatus for Generating Circuit Model for Static Noise Analysis" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is being filed here with, and

WHEREAS, Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 4150 Network Circle, Santa Clara, CA 95054, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Omar G. Dahroug do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Sun Microsystems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Sun Microsystems, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at _ SUMMY VAL	, <u>CA</u> , this <u>1st</u> day of
June, 2004	
Ofmar G. Dahroug	_
STATE OF)) ss.)
a Notary Public, personally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sh	, 2004 before me,, personally known to me (or proved to me person/s whose name is/are subscribed to the within e/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person/s or the entity upon behalf of

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

which the person/s acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

1

PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION(S)

I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below:

Application Number

Filing Date

Application Number

Filing Date

PARENT PATENT APPLICATION(S)

I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §120 of any United States application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in these prior United States application(s) in the manner provided by 35 U.S.C. §112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56(a) which occurred between the filing date of the prior application(s) and the national or PCT international filing date of this application.

Application No.	Filing Date	Status (Issued, Pending, Abandoned)

I hereby appoint David B. Ritchie, Registration No. 31,562; Robert E. Krebs, Registration No. 25,885; Marc S. Hanish, Registration No. 42,626; John P. Schaub, Registration No. 42,125; Adrienne Yeung, Registration No. 44,000; Steven J. Robbins, Registration No. 40,299; Thierry K. Lo, Registration No. 49,097; William Samuel Niece, Registration No.: 47,824; Khaled Shami, Registration No. 38,745; William E. Winters, Registration No. 42,232; Masako Ando, (37 C.F.R.§10.9 (b)); John Klaas Uilkema, Registration No. 20,282; Becky L. Troutman, Registration No. 36,703; Hal J. Bohner, Registration No. 27,856; Marc D. Foodman, Reg. No. 34,110; Elaine K. Lee, Reg. No. 41,936; Anirma R. Gupta, Reg. No. 38,275; Paul D. Sorkin No. 39,039; Sean P. Lewis, Reg. No. 42,798; Marilyn E. Glaubensklee, Reg. No. 35,521; Noreen A. Krall, Reg. No. 39,734; Andrew C. Chen, Reg. No. 43,544; Bernice B. Chen, Reg. No. 42,403; Jeffrey L. Myers, Reg. No. 44,252; Pavel Pogodin, Reg. No. 48,205; Monica D. Ward, Reg. No. 40,696; and Arien C. Ferrell, Reg. No. 46,696; as attorneys of record with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Please send all correspondence and direct all telephone calls to:

David B. Ritchie Thelen Reid & Priest, LLP P.O. Box 640640 San Jose, CA 95164-0640 Telephone (408) 292-5800

I, the undersigned, declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing therefrom.

2